5568586
501965
\$40.00
Ü

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93) RECORDATION FOR OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Eric F. Junkel	Name:	GLJ L <b>L</b> C		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	1415 North Dayton Street		
		Chicago, IL 60622		
Nature of submission:  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO error Reel #: Frame #: Corrective Document Reel #: Frame #:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 020665-9001  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	5,568,586			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Correspondent name and address: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900 Chicago, Illinois 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to: Martin L. Stern	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this document is being transmitted via facsimile to the	☐ Enclosed			
Assignment Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent and Trademark  Office via fax number 703-306-5995 on November 12, 2003.	Authorized to be	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Date: 11-10-03 Dawn Ternig				
	8. Deposit Account No.	. 50-1965		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized.  Martin L. Stern Name of Person Signing  Total Number of Pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents:  Total Number of Pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents:				

PATENT **REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0936** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, ERIC F. JUNKEL, an individual and United States citizen who resides at 2001 Webster Lane, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,568,586 entitled "Over-Heat Protection For A Portable Space Heater With Thermally Insulated Thermostat Mounted Above Slot Cut In Reflector" and to the inventions described and claimed in the aforesaid patent; and

WHEREAS, GLJ, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having offices located at 1415 North Dayton Street, Chicago, Illinois 60622 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest to United States Patent No. 5,568,586 and to the inventions described and claimed in the aforesaid patent; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to transfer and assign and ASSIGNEE has agreed to accept without limitation, the aforesaid patent and the inventions described and claimed in the aforesaid patent. ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the inventions were developed in the course of his employment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the right, title, and interest in and to said patent, including without limitation, the worldwide rights to the inventions described and claimed therein, any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part therefor throughout the world, together with all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any similar treaties or agreements, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this Assignment not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this Assignment, and the right to sue and collect for all future, present and past infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees: (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers throughout the world to be used in connection with said patent as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference, legal or other proceedings throughout the world to maintain,

PATENT REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0937 0.703

protect or enforce, or otherwise relating to, said patent, and (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary throughout the world in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications for said patent; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense in every way reasonably possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings throughout the world; and (c) at ASSIGNEE's expense to perform all other affirmative acts which in ASSIGNEE's reasonable discretion may be necessary or desirable throughout the world to maintain, protect or enforce said patent. These obligations of assistance by Assignor shall continue for so long as Assignee may require such assistance from Assignor.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of Michael Best & Friedrich, 401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900, Chicago, Illinois 60611 authority and power to insert on this instrument any further information which may be necessary or desirable for identifying the patent for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed ASSIGNOR and is effective as of \_ /0/8/03

STATE OF | LLINOIS SS.

RECORDED: 11/10/2003

I, <u>SILVIA GARCIA</u>, do hereby certify that the above-mentioned person appeared before me this day, and acknowledged that this Assignment was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of said person, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 6th day of 600 Fee, 2003

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SILVIA GARCIA Notary Public, State of Illinois 🖇 My Commission Exp. 09/09/2004 🖔